Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:

16574

2. Status Change Date:

3/s5/

3. Change Num:
C1

4, Field Office:
' 04

5. GMD:
03

8. Status: [ Approved

[J Denied by DWR/GMD

{71 Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return

7. Filing Date of Change:

vz /2 /i
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 65548 8c. Landownei(s) Person D
New to system [] Add Seg# 1 New to system [_] Add Seqit
MAI FARMS LAND LLC NC
HAROLD MAI
1155 N ANDERSON RD
GARDEN CITY KS 67846
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 8d. WUC Person 1D
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq¥#
NC NC
¢. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/3118 X N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18
[] Anti-Reverse Meter [ Meter Seal [] CheckValve [[IN&PForm [l Water Tube [ Driller Copy [1H&E Letter
[ Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: [Date to Comply:
10. Use Made of Water  From: To:

Date Prepared: 3/1/18
Date Entered:

By: TPM
By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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1320 Research Park Drive _ 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
785-564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov 785-296-3556
Secretary Jackie McClaskey Governor Jeff Colyer, M.D.
March 5, 2018
HAROLD MAI
1155 N ANDERSON RD

GARDEN CITY KS 67846
RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 16574
Dear Mr. Mai:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limifations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Adminisirative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Agsistant Water Cominissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 6 H'\clay of March 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application
to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 16574 dated March 5, 2018 was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

HAROLD MAI
1155 N ANDERSON RD
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Copy provided to GMD#3

T e

Division of Water Resources



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

D.ivision of Water Resources APPL'CATION FOR APPROVAL
Field Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
e USE ANDIOR THE
&l -— _
Stockton —-((78%) 4256787 POINT OF DIVERSION

Garden City - (620) 276-2901 STATE OF KANSAS

hitp:/fagriculture ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. 82a-708b{b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form,

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. [f change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point{(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECE{\/ED
S S
File No. 16574 DEC 21 2017

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the {check one or both): D.Gla‘r den City Fielq Office
ivision
1 Place of Use I Point of Diversion of Water Resources
under the water right which Is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

The source of supply is: Groundwater [ Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: MAI FARMS LAND LLC, HAROLD MAI
1155 N ANDERSON RD, GARDEN CITY KS 67846
Phone Number: ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: /-LS A BOl/(;

Phone Number: ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land --—— NAME: NO CHANGE
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.}

NE% N SW¥ SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp, Range | NE% | NW¥% | SWY% | SE% [| NE% | NW | SWi4 | SE% || NEW | NW¥ | SWY | SE¥ || NEY | NWY | SW¥ | SE% ACRES
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, It Is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: NO CHANGE
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NE NW SWk SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥ | Nw¥ | swia | SEv || NEW | Nw | sWis | SE¥ I NEY | NV | SWY¥ | SEW || NEY | NWY% | SWY | SE% ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § Z_@O TR# Recelpt Date {2 {21 /i1 Check# 705 0O

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) : : Page 1 File No. /2.5 Z | 4




10.

11.

12,

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the NC Quarter of the E2 Quarter
of Section 7 , Township 23 South, Range 32 (W),
in Fl County, Kansas, _ 2638 feet North 1245 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate — Authorized Quantity — Depth of well 203 {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer 1D No. GPS __ 38.06918 feet North _-100.86968 _ feet West)

[[]1 This point will not be changed [X This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete oniy if change is requested

Oneinthe SV Quarter of the S & Quarter of the S = Guarter
of Section 7 , Township 126 23 i Ongouth, Range 32 W,
in Fl County, Kansas, 258 feet North 2558~ feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate --- Proposed Quantity - Proposed well depth {feet) 249

This point is; [[] Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Cneinthe - Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section ‘ , Township South, Range (E/W),
in’ i ' County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [J This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if chande is requested}

Cne in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth {feet)

This paint is: [ Additional Well [I Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? POOR YIELD 13a, If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100

feet of the exisfing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.
(PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.}

: _ MNorth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [ Yes [ INo 100 80 0 A0 100
HERE I 711 I,.I.,I (IR I LIRS
When do you propose to complete the new point of [~ - _
diversion? - = 4 —_ n — -
ASAP B - -
If the point of diversion is a well: » = -

° pot ot dlversion 15 @ Wast Of~111]tEriX1111]1110 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? B - !
CAPIPLUG 50 1o + = + Tsn
(b} When will this be done? AFTER NEW WELL DONE n _ ]

sANNRAREEEaARARANN RN
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 160 hD SD " a0 100
au
attached? [ ]Yes [XINo Scaler T = 100"

13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relccated more than
100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aedal photograph.
For groundwater sources, show alt wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners, For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

Assisted by MM/GCFO

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No. Mf 7

163514



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[1Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[dVYes [ Ne (if yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c} I this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are frue, correct and complete.

Dated at o e (\;V;H o , Kansas, this A DM day of I~ Opx,D/mi’w/\ , 20 _LL
e R S

C Owner) ? {Spouse)

(Please Prinf) (Please [‘:’rint)
{Owner) (Spouse)

{Please Print} (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)

(Please Print} {Please Print)

State of Kansas
County of Q\'gxmm oy

hereby certify that the
TG 2 0am KR A

S8

foreging application was signed in my presence and swomn io before me this A0 day of
JLEJONES '[[
My Appointmant Expiras ; -

December 15, 2018 g QO"“Q £ Nm%,f?ﬂﬁﬁ”

My Commission Expires 3

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of alf the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SC

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
- forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 festorless . ... .. ... i $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversionmorethan300feet .. ............ ... .. i $200

{3}, Application to change the place of USE . . ... oo e $200

bS57

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order |s issued under authority of K.S A, 82a-708b, as amended, and K.AR, 5-14-3 and other applicable
ﬁrovisicms of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S5.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and reguiations promulgated thereunder,

AR 5-1-1 ef. seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 16574 .

A change application was received on  DIECEMREI. 2, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
h

1 Applicable  [>{'Not Applicable

feet from the previously

the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the

] Not Applicable

olfution of the source of the water supply.
[Z{Acpplicable [_] Not pp)ficabte

1.
diversion autnorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized F]ace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the applicaticn to change the place of use.

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair exisfing rights and shall be limited o the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located withina __ 30Q foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion, pplicable ] Not Applicable

4.  The point(s)} of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 16\{ O
authorized poini(s) of diversion. !E’Aepplicable [ Not Applicable

5. As required by K.AR. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitaple for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KA R. 5-8-13. Applicable [ Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s? of use shall properly install an acceptable water fiow meter on or hefore
December 31, 20_1% _, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
%erated and maintatned In accordance with K.AR. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

AR, 5-3-be, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
divepted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
pplicable [_] Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20_}& _ or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K A.R. 5-8-4e.

Applicable [1 Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. B-A/pp[icable

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equip}ﬁed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing he
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K. AR, 5-3-5¢.

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [IYes  BNo

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of

water appropriated under the above-referenced file humber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rufes and Regulations promulgated thersunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.8.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Adminisfrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearting in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3
beforae this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Depariment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. if a hearing
Is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 151 day after the date shown
on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Regisfer of Deeds

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014)

Page 4

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

o N Sf

Dhly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name): T-HOMKS L. MAKSXK

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

Madeu 5, 2019

Date of issuance:

State of Kansas )
. ) S8
County of F Ll g )

Acknowledged beforebme on TN o ’ 200%
by T\hewmas €. “\\m\(ét\s

Signature:

HEGH, SUE KEENY
=" My Appoiniment Expires
June 8, 2018

My commission expires: :-

' (otary Seal)

File No. 425[ '2
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T L wASESL L. & LIRAR

PO BOX 692, Garden City, Kansas 67846

(620)275-1920

Fiag | s

}J Wb Rese URLSE §

Owner Name: Harold Mai Date: 2/18
Address: 1155 N. Anderson Rd. Test Hole: 3-18 €
City, St. Zip: Garden City, XS 67846 Driller: Soukup
GPS: N38.06228 W100.86898
Contact #: Harold (620-272-7702) Dig Safe##18030272
Location: SE % 7-23-32 Finney County Static Water Level About:146’
From Old Well: About 2500” South 400’ East Total Depth:” &L0
: 52()‘ Si{f\"; Forg
*ROM: TO: STRATA:
0 2 | Top Soil
2 34 | Brown Sandy Clay
34 72 | Brown Clay With Gypsum And Cemented Sand Streaks
72 82 | Soft Brown Clay With Few Small Medium Sand Streaks
82 85 | Coarse Sand Small Gravel
85 86 | Cemented Sand
86 101 | Brown Sandy Clay
101 113 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel
113 128 | Brown Clay, Few Small Medium Sand Streaks
128 146 | Coarse Sand Small Gravel With Brown Rock
146 150 | Brown Clay, Few Small Medium Sand Streaks
150 163 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel With White Broken Rock
163 167 | Brown Clay With White Broken Rock
167 169 | Fine Sand
169 179 | Fine Sand With Brown Sandy Clay
179 186 | Brown Clay With Fine To Medium Sand Some Small Gravel
186 200 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel With White Broken Rock
200 202 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel With Cemented White Broken Rock Streaks
202 207 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel With White Broken Rock
207 209 i Brown Clay With Fine To Medium Sand And White Broken Rock Streaks
209 212 | Fine To Medium Sand With Few Small Brown Clay Streaks
212 231 | Medium Sand Small Gravel With Some White Broken Rock
231 240 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel With White Broken Rock
240 248 | Flaky Brown Clay
248 256 | Yellow Soap Stone
256 Black Shale
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1320 Research Park Drive i 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
785-564-6700 agriculture ks.gov 785-206-3556

Secretary Jackie McClaskey Governor Jeff Colyer, M.D.

February 27, 2018

Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3

409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846

Re: Water Right file number 16574

Dear Mr. Norquest;

Mai Farms has applied to relocate the wells authorized by the above water right number.
There are three neighboring wells within %2 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;

b

Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
enc







T Southwest Kansas
WATER MANAGEMENT ) . . * il
FORSOUTHWEST i i Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS i | 2009 E. Spruce Strect
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www.gmd3.org

February 28, 2018

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street g g
Garden City, Kansas 67846 RECEIVED

MAR 6 1 2018

_{}arr:fen City Field Office
Division of Wat

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 16574

er Resources

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3, and seems to have satisfied concerns raised on original proposal.
It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

T T ""¢/7LM$~—~—-"
e Jason L, Norquest

Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Since1976




GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: _16574, DWR office; _GC.
App filed to change: PD.
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: __.

If NO, is documentation included? SOOENED
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? __.
IfNO, is documentation included? MAR § 1 7018

Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3
Point of diversion ID No(s) _Q1 _being changed.

Crrdun Giby Fisld Office

Cosin ! Walar Resouroes

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 2638 1245 Sect. 7-23-32

Proposed PD 126 1043

Difference 2512 S 202 E

a2+h2=c2 6310144 40804 2520.109 foot move SE
GPS for proposed PD: Lat: __ Long:__.

Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? _NO.
Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? ___
Land Owner(s) notified: __.

Name _ . Name
Address __. Address __.
Zip . Zip .
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: Yes.
Name _ . Name _
Address __. Address __,
Zip _ Zip _

Domestic well(s) notified;: Sent by DWR, responses are in the file with application,
Concerns were raised by several of them. NEW LOCATION SUBMITTED 02/27/18
THAT INCREASES SPACING TO NEIGHBORS,

Name . Name
Address . Address
Zip _ Zip —

Base Acres:
Perfected Acres:
Irr, Retumn-Flow %

Is a waiver needed: No.

Final Recommendation: _Revised location moves further away from the domestic wells
that raised concerns on the first application. ‘This proposed location meets the current
area rules. Staff therefore recommends approval of the revised application.

7y ad



GIS 16574 PD Change Review

Workshop

February 28, 2018 DISCLAIMER: This mapis not intended for conveyances, noris it a legal survey. The infomation is presented on a best-efforts basis, 1:18.058
16:41 PM and should not be relied upon fer making financial, survey, legat or other commitments. M
: 0 BOO 1,600 3200t

Wells + CON £ FPR & MUN $ THX _ Sections pormem et 1

' i} 250 500 1,000 m

£ Other o peEw HYD ® REC 2 Empty

®* RR . pom & IND = STK WWC5 WELLS GMD3
jasen

GIS Workshop, LLC,
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| SECEIVED
"1 PO BOX 692, Garden City, Kansas 67846
(620)275-1920 WMAR § 1 2018
Owner Name: Harold Mal Date: 2/18 #1120 City Held Office
L oigdtoe ol Walol Resources
Address: 1155 N. Anderson Rd. Test Hole: 3-18 CL_'\
Clty, St. Zip: Garden City, KS 67846 Driller: Soukup
GPS: N38.06228 W100.86898
Contact #: Harold (620-272-7702) Dig Safe#18030272
Location: SE % 7-23-32 Finney County Static Water Level About:146
From Old Well: About 2500" South 400" East Total Depth:* &0
KQ()‘ Sy o) 7
FROM: TO: STRATA:
0 2 | Top Soil
2 34 | Brown Sandy Clay
34 72 | Brown Clay With Gypsum And Cemented Sand Streaks
72 82 | Soft Brown Clay With Few Small Medium Sand Streaks
82 85 | Coarse Sand Small Gravel
85 86 | Cemented Sand
86 101 | Brown Sandy Clay
101 113 | Medium To Coarse Sand $mall Gravel
113 128 | Brown Clay, Few Small Medium Sand Streaks
128 146 | Coarse Sand Small Gravel With Brown Rock
146 150 | Brown Clay, Few Small Medium Sand Streaks
150 163 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel With White Broken Rock
163 167 i Brown Clay With White Broken Rock
167 169 | Fine Sand
169 179 | Fine Sand With Brown Sandy Clay
179 186 | Brown Clay With Fine To Medium Sand Some Small Grave!
186 200 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel With White Broken Rock
200 202 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Grave! With Cemented White Broken Rock Streaks
202 207 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel With White Broken Rock
207 209 | Brown Clay With Fine To Medium Sand And White Broken Rock Streaks
209 212 | Fine Ta Medium Sand With Few Small Brown Clay Streaks
212 231 | Medium Sand Small Gravel With Some White Broken Rock
231 240 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel With White Broken Rock
240 248 | Flaky Brown Clay
248 256 | Yellow Soap Stone
256 Black Shale




TOPO! map printed on 02/09/18 from "Untitled.tpo”
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Report DateWednesday, February 28 2018

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
126 ft N and 1043 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 7, T 235, R 32u
Located at: 100,868979 West Longitude and  38.062281 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY N j{

File Number Use ST SR Dist (Et) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetM Feetll Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit

A 1133 00 IRR NK G 4151 -- -- SW NW 295C¢ 4370 18 23 32W 1 320.00 320,00 AF <
A__ 13144 00 IRR NK G 4990 -« NE NW KE 5081 1328 17 23 324 5 314,00 314.00 AF <
A__ 13022 00 IRR MK G 4560 -- -- NC NW 3950 3800 8 23 32W 2 299.00 175,00 AF’/j
Same 3053 -- NE NW SW 2300 4147 8 23 324 B 231,00 175.00 AP

A 16574 00 IRR NK G* £—32521 -~ -~ NC B2 -~--- -=--- 723 32w 1 .§§j;2§3’ 624,00 AF

n 20152 00 IRR NK G 2605 -- -~ NC SW 1350 4000 8 23 32w 7 460,00 254.00 AF<
A_.. 22813 00 IRR NK G 3073 -- CS SW NW 2700 4600 8 23 32W 6 134,00 24.00 AF:::
A 36228 00 IRR MK @ 2779 -- -- HC NW 3850 3950 17 23 320 3 262,00 262.00 AR

n 36229 00 IRR NK 6 4708 -- -- NC SW 1340 3960 17 23 320 4 262.00 262.00 AF’/f
A 46256 00 STK LR G 4852 -- NW MW SW 2504 4915 18 23 324 3+ 15.00 15.00 AP//

CEIVED

Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Tatal Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .0G .00 Emg%R §§:£ Zﬁ?g

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = 15.00 .00

- - f:,‘:" %t - .

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00 ' ‘ziLh[V{?G;d Office

‘Potal Certified Amount (AF) = 2410.00 .00 LM?QHQH{}fVﬁaﬁy[%@quﬁcna
g 280LrCag

Total Vested Amount (AF) = 00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNTE (AF) = 2425.00 .Qo

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption wag granted for the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

HWater Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
100.868979 West Longitude and 38.062281 North Latitude

GRGUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number Use ST SR

A 1133 00 IRR NK G

> JAMES A & CHRISTINA R BECKER
>

= 1602 N VAN DITTIE DR

> GARDEN CITY K& §7844

A__ 11144 a0 IRR NK G
> MAI FARMS LAMD LLC
> HAROLD MAI

= 1155 N ANDERSON RD

> OARDEN CITY KS 67846

A__ 13022 00 IRR NK G
> K L JOHNSON FARMS PARTNERSHIP
Fd

> 302 W BELLEVUE AVE



Repoxt DateWedneaday, February 26 2018
> GARRDEN CITY K5 67846
Bmmme e mmmm e ——————————— drmacaeausoan
A__ 16574 00 IRR NK G
> MAI FARMS LAND LLC
> HAROLD MAI
> 1155 N ANDERSON RD

> GARDEN CITY KS 67846 QF_WQ !\f&f:}

i L L M L MM MMM MG AEEREEEE .. ——.————

A 20152 00 IRR NK G MAR T

= K L JOHNSON FARMS PARTNERSHIP @ E 2[};%

H (';31.}E-deﬂ {”:H\/ F{Qid @ﬂr!ee

> 302 W BELLEVUE AVE iy
> GARDEN CITY K& 67846

sionr of Waler Resources

A__ 22813 00 IRR NK G
> K L JOHNSON FARMS PARTNERSHIP

> 302 W BELLEVUE AVE
> GARDER CITY KS 67846

A__ 36228 00 IRR NK G
» LYDIA SCHWEER

> 8343 DANBURY LN
> HUDSON FL 34667

A 36229 Q0 IRR NK G
» LYDIA SCHWEER

>

> 8343 DANBURY LN

> HUDSON FL 34667

A__ 46256 00 STK LR @
> JAMES A & CHRISTINA R BECKER

> 1602 N VAN DITTIE DR
> GARDEN CITY KS 67846

ORI NG S O O s s i o e g S o e B e O Y S T N N S S S SN NOOOOnNROR S SRS NARCENRE S S AN S s S ARt s oo REO e




Jason Norﬂuest

From: Makens, Thom {KDA] <Thom.,Makens@ks.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 9:3% AM

To: Jason Norquest

Subject: 16574 review

Attachments: 16574 review.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Foliow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Good morning, this is the one for Mai's they have a new spot which increases spacing to neighbors. . it is 1500 ft from
first request. As you recall we had four letters of concern from the home owners nearby. | resent the % mile letter and
no one complained this time. he is over half a mile from most of the homes now except for Robert Hahn's which is
about 2500 ft away. Harold Mai visited with Robert Hahn about this and Harold said they agreed the spacing was
sufficient,

Thom Makens

276-2901
KDA-DWR
2508 John St aECEN =y

Garden City KS 67846-2804
IR R

sid Office
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1/29/2018 { ( b b { ‘ powered by G!Norkshop
' Llesass v Field Offics
alar Resources

DWR APPROPRIAT

OLD_ QUARTER_SECTIONS = SESESW -

' QWNEB_NAME : "© Jay Sloan
s et
;Eoﬂw cAL FORMATIGN,, oo
DEPTH_WATER_ENCOUNT_1 0
DEPTH_WATER_ENCOUNT.2 0

SE
111221977
Null
WEB
6/4/2013

8:58:06
AM

STATIC_WATER_LEVEL 30 38,0629

PUMP. TEST DEPTH 1 )

ST 100.675288
PUMP_TEST HRS_ PUMPED A1 0 CONTRACTORS: LICENSE. NI 'nﬂBEl 136

ESTIMETED_YIELD 100 LES_CHECKED .~ 1
r USE OO e TORiNG B

CHEM_ANALYSIS_DONE No .- LONGITUDE -

- o 100875288
380629
1040125994
| 1040125993
LOG_SKIP.IT - - 1
- Null
LONGITUD . DATUI NAD27
GPS_LATITUDE ~ = Nul

CRE YPE_COD GPS_LONGITUDE = - Null
CREE E c GPS_ SOURCE i Nuil
SCREEN_INTERVAL_FROM_1 220 'GPS_DATE . Nul
c v oM_2 0 GPS_ACCURACY. COMMENTS  Nul
SCREE \Y/ 0 0 NAD27 LATITUDE =~ 38.0629

LANK_CASING C
- R
CASING_DIAM_2
G D 3
CASING_DEPTH_1
c DEPTH_2
CASING DEPTH_ 3

(=T — N — D — L — D — D — N — B -

o . 400.875288
CREE (0] 260 NADS3_LATITUDE =~ = 38.062922
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Null
Null
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o
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SCREEN
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CREEN_INTERVAL_FROM

Null
Null
Null
1
Null

Null
Null
Nufl
Nutl
Null
Nutl
Nutl
Nuil
Null
Null
Null
Nudl
Null

CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMEEi

CLL

G

C C

D

S CE

GPS_DATUM
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Null
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1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
785-564-6'700 agriculture ks.gov 785-206-3556
Secretary Jackie McClaskey Governor Jeff Colyer, M.D.

February 12, 2018

Robert Hahn
375 East 6 Mile Road
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

RE: Water Right 16574

Dear Mr. Hahn;

This is to advise you that Mai Farms has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point
of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,
Thomas P. Makens

Environmental Scientist 111

pe: GMD#3







1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
785-564-6700 agriculture ks.gov 785-296-3556
Secretary Jackie McClaskey Governor Jeff Colyer, M.D,

February 12, 2018

K L JOHNSON FARMS PARTNERSHIP
302 W BELLEVUE AVE
GARDEN CITY KS 67846-2728

RE: Water Right 20152

Dear Mr. Johnson;

This is to advise you that Mai Farms has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point
of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwi/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist {11

pc: GMD#3







1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
785-564-6700 agriculture ks.gov 785-296-3556
Secretary Jackie McClaskey Governor Jeff Colyer, M.D,

February 12, 2018

LYDIA SCHWEER
8343 DANBURY LN
HUDSON FL 34667-6527

RE: Water Right 16574

Dear Mrs. Schweer;

This is to advise you that Mai Farms has filed an application for approval of the Chiefl
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point
of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks, pov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pc: GMD#3







1320 Research Park Drive ‘ 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
785-564-6700 agriculture ks.gov 785-296-3556
Secretary Jackie McClaskey Governor Jeff Colyer, M.D.
February 12, 2018
Elizabeth Fine
410 East 6 Mile Road

GARDEN CITY KS 67846

RE: Water Right 16574

Dear Mrs. Fine;

This is to advise you that Mai Farms has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point
of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.asriculture. ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pc: GMD#3







